

GURU GOBIND SINGH EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY'S TECHNICAL CAMPUS

KANDRA (V), CHAS - 827013, BOKARO (JHARKHAND)

Ref. No.- Notice/070/2024

Date -6/5/2024

NOTICE

GATE & IAS ACADEMY

This is to notify that GATE & IAS ACADEMY has been revised for GGSESTC, Kandra, Chas, Bokaro. The following members have been nominated by the competent authority and it will effect from 6th May, 2024 to onwards: -

Sr. No.	Name of the Committee Members	Designation/ Department	Role
1	Dr. Priyadarshi Jaruhar	Director, GGSESTC	Chair Person
2	Prof. Alok Kumar	Asstt. Prof., EEE	Co-ordinator (GATE)
3	Prof. Simran Bhimjyani	Asstt. Prof., BSH	Co-ordinator (IAS ACA.)
4	Prof. Joydeep Sen	Asstt. Prof., CE	Member
5	Prof. Sushma Kumari	Asstt. Prof., ECE	Member
6	Prof. Nishant Kumar	Asstt. Prof., CSE	Member
7	Prof. Sumit Kumar Pandey	Asstt. Prof., ME	Member
8	Prof. Mukesh Kumar Sinha	Asstt. Prof., BSH	Member

Director

GGSESTC, Bokaro

Copy to:

- i) Dean, Academic & Administration
- ii) Administrative Officer
- iii) All HODs by notification
- iv) All Concerned Persons
- v) IT (System Administrator) for website

For kind information:-

Hon'ble Secretary, GGES